
# FIRST LAST PHONE ADDRESS TOWN ST ZIP E-MAIL
1 Dottie Acton 301-515-9373 14424 Saturn Way                   Boyds MD 20841 dottiea@verizon.net
2 Liz Adams C: 301-467-8706  H: 301-593-1053 11520 Lockhart Pl Silver Spring MD 20902 adamseliz@aol.com
3 Judith Atkins 703-901-5240 4911 Sundown Rd Laytonsville MD 20882 jujuatkins012344@gmail.com
4 Linda August C: 301-325-5727 9401 Elger Mill Road Montgomery MD 20886 augielg@comcast.net
5 Michele Barnard 301-990-7806 21121 Goshen Road Gaithersburg MD 20882 michele.barnard@gmail.com
6 Jan Baweja 301-518-6589 17317 Moss Side Lane Olney MD 20832 janbaw2@aol.com
7 Sheila Berman 301-913-0141 4612 Sleaford rd Bethesda MD 20814 sheilamkb@yahoo.com
8 Chita Louise Brawner (301) 469-9465 9707 Old Georgetown Rd Bethesda MD 20814 LSB5@comcast.net
9 Liz Brigham (301) 681-5351 10106 Gates Ave Silver Spring MD 20902 lizbrigham894@yahoo.com

10 Rainie Broad 301-335-7503 301 Highland Ave Rockville MD 20850 rbroad6@verizon.net
11 Liz Brodsky 301-830-0990 4912 Continental Dr. Olney MD 20832 javawind@verizon.net
12 Annette Burns 301-254-1149 14624 Country Creek Lane Gaithersburg MD 20878 burnsannet@aol.com
13 Joyce Buttrey 301-963-4705 19705 Drop Forge Lane Gaithersburg MD 20879 joyaquita@aol.com
14 Carl Calabro 301-237-8982 9507 Vance Pl Silver Spring MD 20901 carl.calabro@gmail.com
15 Karen Campbell 240-543-6670 15100 Interlachen Drive Silver Spring MD 20906 KarenC6047@verizon.net
16 Mary Campbell (301) 589-2050 17211 Quaker Lane Sandy Spring MD 20860 mcampscomp@aol.com
17 Sandra Chin 301-990-7750 403 Russell Ave #312 Gaithersburg MD 20877 schin12537@gmail.com
18 Ruth Cohen (301) 460-4024 3200 N. Leisure World Silver Spring MD 20906 quiltrc@hotmail.com
19 Barbara Coppola 401-835-4838 3565 S. Leisure World Blvd Silver Spring MD 20906 barbaracoppola@gmail.com
20 Cathy Cottom 301-869-5690 9371 Bremerton Way Montgomery MD 20886 ccottom@gmail.com
21 Kathy Cramer 301-467-3118 515 Bradford Dr Rockville MD 20850 kathy.cramer15@gmail.com
22 Helen Cunningham (954) 547-3752 18121 Rolling Meadow Way Olney MD 20832 vadelac@yahoo.com
23 Dawn Dixon 240-672-1746 529 West Montgomery Ave Rockville MD 20850 hair2goDMD@gmail.com
24 Donna Duce (301) 948-7816 22007 Boneset Way Germantown MD 20876 quiltlady21@verizon.net
25 Marylou Dungan 301-706-6634 9906 Maple Leaf Drive Montgomery MD 20886 mldungan2010@gmail.com
26 Albert Feldman (301) 460-8695 13822 Flintrock Rd Rockville MD 20853 artembdesign@aol.com
27 Rosalind Feldman (301) 460-8695 13822 Flintrock Rd Rockville MD 20853 Rozf002@juno.com
28 Natalie Felsher (301) 580-2122 701 King Farm Blvd #441 Rockville MD 20850 nataliefelsher23@gmail.com
29 Anne Flaggs 301-641-4785 8241 Hawkins Creamery Rd Gaithersburg MD 20882 Anne.f.flaggs@gmail.com
30 Linda Fragoso 301-906-7593 12402 Walnut Cove Circle Germantown MD 20874 lfragoso@verizon.net
31 Chris Giannascoli 301-972-4994 2 Marble Hill Ct. Germantown MD 20874 handquilter@verizon.net
32 Cherry Glazer (301) 299-4177 10800 Potomac Tennis Lane Potomac MD 20854 cherryglaz@aol.com
33 Katie Goldfarb 301-346-1671 8520 Atwell Road Potomac MD 20854 Goldfarbkatie@gmail.com
34 Pam Hahn 240-907-2909 104 Fallsgrove Blvd #3324 Rockville MD 20852 Hahnpam19@gmail.com
35 Barbara Heissner H: 301-216-5009  C: 240-481-1075 415 Russell Ave Apt 201 Gaithersburg MD 20877 bheissner40@gmail.com
36 Linda Herman 301-602-8526 9711 Bellevue Dr Bethesda MD 20814 lindaannherman@gmail.com
37 Lisa Hicks 301-929-3074 4405 Haverford Dr. Rockville MD 20853 elh3022@verizon.net
38 Nan Highland 301-785-0052 15423 Bassett La Silver Spring MD 20906 nancarra@verizon.net
39 Kim Jalette (301) 518-1923 6505 Garden Grove Way Laytonsville MD 20882 orangecouchquilts@gmail.com
40 Nancy Johnson 301-460-4766 13826 Dowlais Drive Rockville MD 20853 33nmjohnson@gmail.com
41 Audrey Jones 781-799-6711 17016 Souix Lane Gaithersburg MD 20878 audrey9874@gmail.com
42 Liz Jordan 301-519-3309 155 Rustic Wood Dr Gettysburg PA 17325 ejordan2112@comcast.net
43 Barbara Karns (301) 774-3387 3505 King William Dr Olney MD 20832 bckarns1@aol.com
44 Viveca Kenehan 301-775-0282 14405 Cervantes Ave Darnestown MD 20874 vkenehan@yahoo.com
45 Barbara Kilby 301-216-4458 506 Russell Ave, Gaithersburg MD 20877 bkilbyfoto@gmail.com
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46 SherriJoyce King 301-947-0797 9105 Tulip Grove Rd. Gaithersburg MD 20879 sherrijoyce.king@gmail.com
47 Betsy Kulamer 202-302-7952 11703 Judy Place Potomac MD 20854 betsy@kulamer.com
48 Faith Kusterer 301-254-8070 207 Central Avenue Gaithersburg MD 20877 faithkusterer@gmail.com
49 Lois Kutun (301) 598-0298 3536 Fitzhugh Lane Silver Spring MD 20906 lkutun@msn.com
50 Ginny Leake 301-910-1577 14201 Clayton St Rockville MD 20853 ginnyleake@gmail.com
51 Karen Lefkowitz H: 301-251-1412  C: 240-508-6612 9900 Sunset Drive Rockville MD 20850 krlefkowitz@gmail.com
52 Mary Legge 248-688-7746 732 Main St., Unit A Gaithersburg MD 20878 mlegge2586@gmail.com
53 Abbe Levine 240-463-9319 6500 Greyswood Road Bethesda MD 20817 abbelevine.msw@gmail.com
54 Luanne Lindeman (301) 340-9681 503 Nelson Street Rockville MD 20850 lindeman1988@gmail.com
55 Sharon Lizear 240-372-9164 11107 Brandywine St Kensington MD 20895 sharon7761@aol.com
56 Shirley Malia (301) 774-9613 17100 Quarter Horse Way Olney MD 20832 mmsm100@verizon.net
57 Laura Markus 240-388-8079 10758 Wayfarer Rd Germantown MD 20876 soldbylaura@aol.com
58 Carolyn McShane 301-300-4332 3521 S Leisure World Blvd Silver Sping MD 20906 cakcjm1@comcast.net
59 Gray Miller (301) 972-4164 15405 Barnesville Rd Boyds MD 20841 ajuga3@aol.com
60 Annette Montone 301-407-2122 19162 Dowden Circle Poolesville MD 20837 amontone@verizon.net
61 Elizabeth (Liz) Newman 301-538-3325 5020 Tothill Dr Olney MD 20832 elizabethnewman1986@gmail.com
62 Ellen Parkinson 774-479-1067 9807 Veirs Rd #116 Rockville MD 20850 ellenparkinson500@gmail.com
63 Lori Parr 202-361-2014 1405 Sarah Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 ljrparr@gmail.com
64 Mary Moore Payne H: 301-972-4715  C: 301-633-4743 19015 High Pt Dr Gaithersburg MD 20879 mmpdesigns@verizon.net
65 Ginger Peebles 301-318-4511  13813 Sloan St Rockville MD 20853 virginiapeebles@icloud.com
66 Stella Penalver 301-580-5115 9008 McPherson St Frederick MD 21704 penalver@comcast.net
67 Jane Phillips H: 301-216-5149  C: 301-928-5019 403 Russell Ave  Apt 214 Gaithersburg MD 20877 janevphillips@gmail.com
68 Cathy Poland 301-704-2097 1405 Marion Way Mount Airy MD 21771 cathy@thepolands.org
69 Peggy Poole 301-421-9231 15510 Kruhm Rd Burtonsville MD 20866 pooleauntie@gmail.com
70 Mary Ramey 843-327-4920 61 Gravenhurst Gaithersburg MD 20878 maryramey@bellsouth.net
71 Andrea Raphaelson H: 301-424-9849  C: 301-461-9292 15719 Quince Orchard Rd North Potomac MD 20878 ira.andy@gmail.com
72 Kathy Rhodes 240-447-0023 50 Fenceline Drive Gaithersburg MD 20878 Rhodesmk@comcast.net
73 Katie Rodrigues 571-278-1325 16118 Coolidge Ave Silver Spring MD 20906 katieahanlon@gmail.com
74 Susan Sandler 610-505-5869 200 Price Ave  Apt 4 Narberth PA 19072 sspandler@yahoo.com
75 Yoko Sawanobori (301) 598-0098 need new address CO yokoms56@gmail.com
76 Joanne Schwandes 407-346-9267 11003 Easecrest Dr Silver Spring MD 20902 joanne.vary.schwandes@gmail.com
77 Susan Schwarz (301) 339-8242 1615C Piccard Dr #1417 Rockville MD 20850 susan10748@aol.com
78 Susan Sellers (301) 762-1160 101 Watkins Pond Blvd. Rockville MD 20850 sjsellers@aol.com
79 Nancy Sharp (301) 466-9200 15115 Interlachen Dr.  Apt Silver Spring MD 20906 NurseSharp@aol.com
80 Marty Simmons H: 301-845-7046  C: 240-357-1234 8405 Devilbiss Bridge Rd Walkersville MD 21793 CGJLilly@netzero.net
81 Edie Siron H: 301-977-3483  C: 301-704-2546 8934 Blue Smoke Dr. Gaithersburg MD 20879 supersiron@aol.com
82 Barbara Skelly H: 301-216-5828 403 Russell Avenue, Apt. Gaithersburg MD 20877 bskelly16@verizon.net
83 Karen Smith (301) 946-6965 3716 Washington St Kensington MD 20895 ksmith1227@gmail.com
84 Celia Sonnabend 240-715-8250 1717 Yale Place Rockville MD 20850 csonnabend@verizon.net
85 Maryrose Spriggs H: 301-570-3062  C: 240-355-3062 17300 Wellfleet Dr Olney MD 20832 maryrose.spriggs@gmail.com
86 Cindy Stevens 240-475-6540 MD famstevens@gmail.com
87 Barbara Straight 301-335-7775 15100 Interlachen Dr Apt Silver Spring MD 20906- straight123@verizon.net
88 Ronnie Sullivan (301) 983-4383 8208 Scotch Bend Way Potomac MD 20854 Ronnieinmd@yahoo.com
89 Gayle Sunde H: 301-384-4223  C: 240-601-3276 18 Westgate Court Silver Spring MD 20905 gmcclell@verizon.net
90 Patrice Thomas 301-789-8105 8607 Bunnell Dr. Potomac MD 20854 patriceira@aol.com
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91 Sheri Thompson 301-490-4448 7422 Cherry Tree Dr Fulton MD 20759 sherit@aol.com
92 Kathryn Torg 203-257-3777 119 Little Quarry Road Gaithersburg MD 20878 TorgKathryn210@gmail.com
93 Stephanie Vierra 301-502-7255 304 Tschiffely Square Road Gaithersburg MD 20878 suvierra@comcast.net
94 Denise Wagenaar 301-676-7153 109 Mariam Pass Middletown MD 21769 denisew1901@gmail.com
95 Karla Walker 301-807-9705 14604 Locustwood Lane Silver Spring MD 20905 karlawalker@yahoo.com
96 Flo Warmack 301-980-6999 312 Baltusrol Dr Germantown MD 20874 tommyflo@comcast.net
97 Helen Wasserman H: 301-663-1751 C: 513-633-8118 3017 Stoners Ford Way Frederick MD 21701 hawasserman@juno.com
98 Ginny Weber 301-365-0196 7823 English Way Bethesda MD 20817 vrwweber@msn.com
99 Janice Wheeler 240-605-9546 20040 Lake Park Dr Germantown MD 20874 jwheeler325@gmail.com

100 Joan Wiggins H: 301-822-4111  C: 570-977-7477 20805 Layton Ridge Drive Gaithersburg MD 20882 Joan@froglevel.org
101 Danee Wilson (301) 212-9645 1462 Trinity Way Crozet VA 22932 danee.wilson@gmail.com
102 Susan Wilson 410-236-0725 329 Margaret Ave Westminster MD 21157 szerofsky@hotmail.com
103 Joan Winovich 301-762-3059 802 Lincoln St Rockville MD 20850- jwbearpaw@aol.com
104 Jan Wisor 240-423-0834 2608 Bayview Lane Silver Spring MD 20906 janwisor@aol.com
105 Alison Zacharkiw H: 301-365-6500  C: 301-980-0502 23304 Wilderness Walk Ct Gaithersburg MD 20882 alison@zacharkiw.com
106 Nancy Zachik (301) 340-2975 12420 Over Ridge Rd. Potomac MD 20854 zachik@verizon.net
107 Adrienne Zago 240-372-6866 20145 Laurel Hill Way Germantown MD 20874 amzago@mac.com


